VARYCONTROL
VAV Control Units
for variable volume systems
Type TVJ · TVT
5/4/EN/3
Contents · Description
Description 2
Design features TVJ/TVT 3

supply or extract air
pressure in Pa
Order example TVJ
Make: TROX
Type: TVJ - P1 / 600 x 400 / 00 / B13 / E2 / 490-2450 l/s
Order example TX
Make: TROX
Type: TX - LB / 600 x 400 / 00
Mode of operation
M. Master
S. Slave
E. Individual
F. Fixed value
U. Switchable fixed value
Control components
Manufacturer
Controller/sensor
Actuator
B x H
Order code TX
/ /TX - LB 600 x 400 00
B x H
Specification Text
Rectangular VAV controllers for variable volume flow systems, for
supply air or extract air, volume flow range from 45 to 10100 l/s
or 162 to 36000 m3/h. Comprising casing with rectangular
damper with opposed blade action connected via gears (type
TVT air-tight in accordance with DIN 1946, Part 4 at and above
upstream duct cross-section of 0.04 m2), integrated differential
pressure sensor and factory-mounted and pre-wired control
components.
Control modes:
� Variable volume flow control, electronic controller for connec-
tion of control signal, actual signal can be read, dynamic/
static differential pressure measurement, supply voltage
24 VAC signal voltage 2...10 DC/0...10 VDC.
� Variable volume flow rate, pneumatic controller for connection
of control signal, static differential pressure measurement,
P/PI control, control signal 0.2...1.0 bar, normally open/
normally closed, direct or indirect acting
� Room temperature and variable control, digital controller with